-25-

isolated part of Utah. Beehive had bid on Hanksville, and contested
the decision of US WEST to sell the exchange to SCUTA for a price
disproportional to the book value of the exchange. Moreover, had
Hanksville been sold to Beehive, the routing of calls from Hanks-
ville to Caineville would have been far more economically efficient,
because the circuit would have been via radio for 15 miles.

SCUTA responded by petitioning the UPSC to de-certify Beehive
at Caineville. Both matters were contested until December 1996,
when SCUTA and US WEST withdrew their petition for the sale of the
Hanksville exchange, and the UPSC ruled that this made Beehive’s
petition to purchase the exchange moot. US WEST still serves Hanks-
ville.

Beehive incurred legal expenses in the interrelated Hanksville
matters that amounted to $170,764 in 1994 and $34,011 in 1995.

Had Beehive been able to add Hanksville to its customer base,
between 100 and 125 new customers would have been part of the Bee-
hive network, thereby spreading Beehive’s costs over a larger number
of access lines. The Hanksville customers would have represented
about 20% of Beehive’s then-existing customer base. Moreover, Bee-
hive has built its system to serve rural customers in south central
Utah, and Hanksville would have been a logical system expansion

within an area where Beehive already had a service presence.

The "USF Restructure" Case

Beehive was a party to an investigative proceeding initiated
by the UPSC in 1993 to generally examine service standards and

competition in the Utah telecommunications industry. See In Re



-26-

Docket No. 93-999-01 (Mar. 22, 1993). In that proceeding, which
included all LECs and long distance carriers, the UPSC examined
several matters including the formulae used to calculate Universal
Service Fund ("USF") payments both on the contributing end and the
receiving end of the program.

Beehive incurred $2,938 in legal expenses in 1994, and $2,025
in 1995, participating in the UPSC’s proceeding. Clearly, expendi-
tures made to participate in state-agency rulemakings are ordinary
and necessary in the LEC business.

The Caineville Application

In May 1994, Beehive applied to the UPSC to receive a distribu-
tion from the Utah USF to aid in the construction of Beehive’s
Caineville exchange. See In the Matter of Beehive’s Application for
a One-time Distribution of USF Funds for Caineville, UPSC Docket No.
94-051-02 (filed May 23, 1994). The UPSC approved the distribution
in September 1994. The distribution was in the form of a repayment
to Beehive of construction funds paid to build the exchange. Caine-
ville had no telephone service until Beehive built the facilities.
Beehive brought service to between 30 to 50 customers who previously
had no phones at all.

Beehive spent $1,075 in legal expenses in 1994 obtaining the
USF distribution. Again, such expenditures are ordinary and neces-
sary in providing rural telephone service.

The "Shareholder" Litigation

In August 1994, Beehive was named a party defendant in a

divorce action filed by Frances Gaines Brothers (then a director of



-27-

Beehive Utah) in the Third Judicial District Court in and for Toocele
County, State of Utah. See Brothers v. Brothers, No. 944300255DA
(Utah Dist. Ct. Aug. 15, 1994). In that action, the plaintiff
sought to have Beehive restrained and enjoined from selling, trans-
ferring, encumbering or disposing of any assets in the ordinary
course of business during the pendency of that litigation. The case
was dismissed against Beehive on December 13, 1994. The court found
that plaintiff’s claims against Beehive failed to state a cause of
action, were asserted in bad faith, and were without merit.

Dismissal of the case against Beehive benefited it and its
customers by eliminating the possibility that Beehive may have been
unable to take advantage of a business opportunity not in the ordi-
nary course of business unless pre-approved by the local court and/
or the plaintiff. Such restriction would have interposed an unneces-
sary level of authority over the Company’s activities superior to
its management and board of directors.

In 2pril 1995, the members of Beehive Utah’s board of direc-
tors, exclusive of Mr. Brothers, claiming to control a majority of
the outstanding voting shares, removed Mr. Brothers as president,
increased the number of the board of directors and appointed new
officers. They also initiated two state court actions. First, they
filed suit in the Third Judicial District Court in and for Salt Lake
County State of Utah ("Utah Court") seeking to enjoin Mr. Brothers
from using, controlling, secreting or disposing of any of Beehive
Utah's assets. See Beehive Telephone Company, Inc. v. Brothers, No.

950902795CV (Utah Dist. Ct. Apr. 24, 1995). Then they sought simi-



~-28-

lar injunctive relief in an action brought against Mr. Brothers and
Beehive Nevada in the Fourth Judicial District Court of the State
of Nevada in and for the County of Elko ("Nevada Court"). See Bee-
hive Telephone Co., Inc. v. Brothers, No. 27029 (Nev. Dist. Ct.
June 16, 1995).

In June 1995, Beehive Nevada sued Beehive Utah in the Utah
Court for conversion, breach of contract, interference with con-
tract, and intentional interference with economic relations. See
Beehive Telephone Co., Inc. Nevada v. Beehive Telephone Co., Inc.,
No. 950904424CN (Utah Dist. Ct. June 23, 1995). Beehive Nevada
sought equitable and injunctive relief as well as damages.

On August 31, 1995, a settlement was reached between all par-
ties to the Nevada Court action and the Utah Court cases. All
litigation was terminated and dismigged with prejudice. Mr. Brothers
was reinstated as president, the dissident directors resigned, and
new directors were appointed. Asg part of the settlement, Beehive
agreed to pay the costs and fees of the parties involved in the
litigation. Expenses incurred by Beehive in 1995 for the share-
holder litigation in 1995 totalled $554,536 (Beehive recovered
$8,410 in 1996 after it contested some of the legal fees).

The settlement benefited Beehive and its customers in that it
resolved the litigation which had become very disruptive and expen-
sive. Moreover, it reinstated Mr. Brothers as chief executive
officer to run the day to day operations of the Company. Following
the takeover in April 1995, the daily operations had suffered some-

what by reason of the inexperience of the new management and because



-29-

of the demands on their time necessitated by the ongoing litigation.

Beehive notes that the courts have long held that the expenges
of defending or settling shareholder litigation are legitimate
charges upon income for ratemaking and other analogous situations.
See, e.g., New Jersey Natural Gas Company, 76 P.U.R. 4th 605 (N.J.
Bd. of Pub. Util. 1986) (one-half of expenses of opposing proxy
contest allowed in rate proceeding); Central Foundry Company v.
Commissioner of Internal Revenue, 49 T.C. 234 (1967) (corporation
allowed to deduct expenses of insurgent stockholders who privated
in a proxy contest) 5/; Locke Manufacturing Cos. v. United States,
273 F.Supp. 80 (D. Conn. 1964) (corporation allowed to deduct
expenses of incumbent management in proxy contest); Internal Revenue
Service, Technical Advice Memorandum, 9043003, 1990 WL 700732.
Accord A.E. Staley Manufacturing Company v. Commissioner of Internal
Revenue, 119 F.3d 482 (7th Cir. 1997) (payments to investment
bankers in unsuccessful attempt to defeat hostile takeover qualified
for income tax deductions). Such expenses are necessary and ordi-
nary in the sense that they represent a defense and preservation of
the business and its policies. As such, they inure to the benefit
of the company and in the case of a public utility to its rate-
payers.

The Ball Breach of Contract Case

In November 1995, James E. Ball sued Beehive in the Utah Court

In Mountain States Tel. and Tel. Co. v. FCC, 939 F.2d 1021,
1031-32 (D.C. Cir. 1991), the court recognized the applica-

bility to ratemaking cases of tax cases involving the allowa-
bility of deductions from income.



-30-

for breach of contract. See Ball v. Beehive Telephone Co., Inc.,
No. 950908228CN (Utah Dist. Ct. Nov. 28, 1995). Mr. Ball claimed
that Beehive breached an agreement (allegedly entered into on
August 31, 1995 when the dissident directors were still in control
of Beehive Utah) under which he was to receive assistance benefits
from an educational trust. He seeks $120,000 in liquidated damages
from the Company. The matter is still pending.

Beehive incurred $51,436 in legal expenses defending the Ball
breach of contract suit in 1996 {(and $165 in 1995). The Commission
views such contract disputes as matters arising out of the ordinary
course of business, and it allows the litigation expenses engendered
by those disputes to be recorded above-the-line. See Litigation
Costs, 12 FCC Rcd at 5118. Such should be the case with respect to
the Ball breach of contract suit.

The Dangling Rope Marina Case

In April 1996, Beehive petitioned the District Court for a
temporary restraining order ("TRO") prohibiting the National Park
Service ("NPS") from terminating Beehive’s permit to operate an
exchange at the Dangling Rope Marina on Lake Powell as authorized
by the UPSC. See Beehive Telephone Co., Inc. v. National Park Ser-
vice, No. 2-96-CV-362-J (C.D. Utah filed Apr. 23, 1996). The Dang-
ling Rope Marina is arguably the most isolated spot in Utah. It is
accessible only by boat or helicopter, and it is the marina closest
to Rainbow Bridge, which means that more than a hundred thousand
U.S. and international visitors pass through annually. There is no

telephone service except for Beehive'’s telephone. There are life-



-31-

threatening emergencies daily at Dangling Rope in the summer months.
Visitors have no access to even emergency phones. The engineering
aspects of Dangling Rope’s service area formidable. NPS restric-
tions have prevented Beehive from siting relay equipment where
constantly reliable radio signals facilitate optimal service, and
there have been many complaints about the service reliability.
Beehive has attempted to upgrade the system, but cannot unless the
NPS reasonably accommodates the engineering requirements, which NPS
has refused to do.

The District Court issued a TRO for Beehive and ultimately
found in Beehive’s favor. Beehive continues to provide telephone
service at the Dangling Rope Marina.

Beehive incurred legal expenses of $7,745 in 1995, and $34,060
in 1996, in connection with its District Court action against
NpPs. &/

Summary

A detailed in Exhibit 5, Beehive’s legal expenses totalled

$309,224 in 1995, $727,395 1in 1995, and $273,0092 in 1996. However,

its legal fees for agency proceedings and court actions were as

follows:

6/

Exhibit 4 lists legal expenses incurred in connection with
"Dangling Rope" but not in connection with Reehive’s 1996
District Court action. Those expenses reflect fees engendered
by regulatory matters before the Commisgion and the UPSC. For
example, Beehive incurred expenses in 1995 in seeking Commis-
sion authorization to improve or maintain its radio links to
the Dangling Rope Marina. Those expenses include fees for

related engineering services provided by engineers employed by
undersigned counsel’'s firm.



_32_

1994 (%) 1995 ($) 1996 ($)
"Bellcore" Litigation 97,495 28,244 97,058
AT&T Litigation 10,313 30,830
MCI Litigation 25,719 42,880
Wendover Case 5,381 3,503 3,731
Kolob Mountain Proceeding 219 6,703 4,054
Hanksville Litigation 170,764 34,011
"USF Restructure" Case 2,938 2,025
Caineville Application 1,075
"Shareholder" Litigation 554,536 (8,410)
Ball Breach of Contract Case 165 51,436
Dangling Rope Marina Case 7,745 34,060

Nonregulated Activities

Beehive has no nonregulated activities associated with cable,
cellular or other wireless service. Other nonregulated activity
includes minimal customer premise wiring, which is booked to Account
5264.1. In addition, Beehive began providing internet service in
1996, which is booked below the line 1n Account 7921.62B.

Additional Cost Support

The additional cost support information requested by the
Commission is attached as Exhibit 6. Exhibit 6A, entitled "Traffic
Sensitive Tariff USF/Access Reform Filing, January 1, 1998" shows
the development of Beehive’s January 1, 1998 revenue reguirement
based on its 1995 and 1996 actual costs as adjusted to reflect the
Universal Service Order and Access Reform Order. Exhibit 6B,
entitled "Traffic Sensitive Rate Development" demonstrates the

development of all traffic sensitive rates, including transport and



-33-

local switching rates, filed in Transmittal No. 8. Additionally,
Exhibit 6A contains the cost studies and Exhibit 6C contains the
workpapers used to calculate the rates and to determine the plant

specific, plant non-specific, corporate operations, and customer

operation expenses.

Explanation Of Changes In 1995-1996 Data

The cost data filed in Transmittal No. 8 differed from the cost
data filed in Transmittal No. 6 in three respects. First, Trans-
mittal No. 6 was based only on cost data for calendar year 1996.
Beehive erred by not basing its 1997 annual access tariff filing on
its total costs of service and related demand for calendar years
1995 and 1996 as required by 47 C.F.R. § 61.39(b) (1) (ii). To cor-
rect its error, in Transmittal No. 8, Beehive calculated its July 1,
1997 revenue requirements based on its 1995 and 1996 actual costs,
as recently updated by Beehive in the preparation of its UPSC annual
report. Demand was determined based on interstate access minutes
of use as revised by Beehive in the course of the arbitration with
AT&T before the Utah Division of Public Utilities, Utah Department
of Commerce. Exhibit 7, Column L, indicates the differences in
Transmittal No. 6 and No. 8 due to the reliance on only 1996 cost

data and subsequent reliance on both 1995 and 1996 cost data. 1/

2/

The amounts on Exhibit 7 are taken from the cost study work-
papers which support the cost studies which were used to
develop the revenue requirements used in rate development. The
investment and reserve amounts are an average of the prior year
and the current year because that is the method used for
settlement purposes with NECA. (Example: 1995 - (1995+1994)/2).
Both the average investment/reserve and expense amounts were

(continued. ..)



-34-

Second, the cost data filed in support of Transmittal No. 8 was
based on more accurate financial information than the cost data
filed in support of Transmittal No. 6. Column M, of Exhibit 7 shows
the difference due to the availability of more accurate 1996 finan-
cial information for Transmittal No. 8. By the time Transmittal No.
8 was filed, Beehive had nearly completed the enormous task of
reviewing its financial information for calendar years 1986-1993
which was necessitated by the discovery that its financial records
had not been accurately, nor properly maintained.

In the fall of 1995, Mr. Brothers learned that Beehive’s firm
of certified public accountants ("CPA") had wmade material mis-
statements in Beehive'’'s financial statement for the years ending
Decempber 31, 1986-1993 because the CPA firm reported an incorrect
number of shares outstanding for years 1986-1993 and vioclated
accepted principles of financial statement reporting. As a result
of the inaccurate financial statements, in 1996, Mr. Brothers
retained a different CPA firm to audit Beehive’s books and financial
records and employed a new company accountant. Since the new CPA
firm and company accountant could not rely on the audited financial
statements previously prepared, they were forced to review the

records and determine correct balances, and to audit properly Bee-

Z/(...continued)

adjusted by study adjustments which reclassify amount to the
proper account or allocate dollars between companies due to the
existence of shared facilities. Financial support and study
adjustment support as well as the workpapers supporting the
amounts shown can be found in the Exhibit 6C as follows: pages
30-78, 108-146, 176-225, 257-296.



-35-

hive's financial statements. Although Beehive continued to maintain
its financials for subsequent years, until Beehive could establish
accurate balances for years 1986-1993, its later records could not
be finalized.

Specifically, with regard to years 1994-1996, the new CPA con-
cluded that significant amounts of opening balances (at December 31,
1993) were different than had been reported on the 1993 year end
financial statements and that the Beehive’s transactions were not
being recorded in accordance with FCC Part 32, especially with
respect to revenue recording. Therefore, the company was required
to rebuild its records for years 1994, 1995, and a substantial part
of 1996 in order to reflect the adjusted opening balances and to
properly reflect Beehive’s trangactions in accordance with Part 32
accounts. Obviously, this procedure required considerable time and
effort. 8/ At the time Beehive supplied its consultant, Cathey,
Hutton & Associates, with information to support Transmittal No. 6,
review of the 1996 financial had not been completed. Transmittal
No. 6 was based on the most current financial information available
at the time of filing. Since Beehive has continued to finalize its
records, more accurate financial information became available for
the filing of Transmittal No. 8.

Lastly, Transmittal No. 6 was based on cost data determined

using a weighted DEM factor as was allowed at the time of filing.

8/

Additionally, the preparation of Beehive’'s financial records,

necessitate by the IRS proceeding, assisted Beehive in further
correcting its records.



-36-

Transmittal No. 8 was based on cost data determined using an
unweighted DEM factor as was required for the development of rates
to be used beginning January 1, 1998 in accordance with the Commis-
sion’s access charge reform decision, In the matter of Access Charge
Reform, CC Docket No. 96-262, First Report and Order, FCC 97-158
(rel. May 16, 1997).

Respectfully submitted,

BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
BEEHIVE TELEPHONE, INC. NEVADA

S

f Russell D. Lukas
George L. Lyon, Jr.
Pamela Gaary

By

Their Attorneys

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez

& Sachs, Chartered
1111 19th Street, N. W.
Twelfth Floor
Washington, D. C. 20036
(202) 857-3500

April 6, 1998















AGREEMENT FOR LEASF OF SWITCHING EQUIPMENT

This agreement is to set forth terams and conditions of
switching equipment to be provided by Dave Goodale, Joy Enterprises
of Lag Vegas, Navada, to the Beehive Telephone Companies of Oasis,
Nevada and wWendover, Utah.

Whereas Beehive switching facilitjes at various parts of 1its
system are incapable of handling increases of minutes of traffic by
virtue of Joy’s business activities within the Beehive Caertificated
areas it is agreed that Joy will furnish, install, and maintain a
minimum of four switching exchanges necessary for Beehive to meet
its service obdligations.

The amount per month for lease of said facilities shall be
$54,000 per month which shall include installation, maintenance,
programming, insurance, and buildings where required.

Provision of said switching facilities shall be such that they
shall be automatically cut Jinto service as an overload
accommodator, with eventual assumption of all traffic for to be
determined specific Beehive eaxchanges which exceed an monthly
minute traffic density as mcasured in the first half of 1994.

If the accommodator is not required for any period of more
than thirty days, Beehive’s liability for payment pursuant to this
agreement may be suspended for each such month as a rate to be

agreed to dy the parties. Anticipated costs of rfacilities are
noted below.

Note: Hatfield Associates reports show the average cost of a
host caentral office switch is $560,000 less ports. The parties
agree this amount shall be the figure fron which cost basis shall
de calculated. Depreciation expense of 1i% for a nine year life
span is a recognition of technical obsoclescence. This document may
be modiried from tine to time to reflect additional facilities or
changes required by the parties. Legal costs are anticipated and

will be adjusted out or into more switches, if such costs over time
are not as anticipated.

Cost of each switch: $560,000 ::: depreciation - 61,600;
ROR - 12% = 67,200; Maint - 8% <~ 44,800; tax/ins 3.5% = 19,600;

Adm/legal -~ $58,800. Total: $252,800/yr/switch x 4 = §1,008,000.
= $84,000/mo.

Date: [~1~9,

Signed :.ﬁﬁ—\ :Jo/ Beebive Telephone Co. Inc,
Accepted: 461%3&;5Laﬂ”’” for Joy Enterprises, Inc.

V




BT LA WL & S & 1 PR W R

APR-0B-38 MON 12:22

[ VRIS Gy Iy RV RV W

PH

EARM CREDIT LEASING

[ S S g BT W)

Post-it” Fax Note 7671

P - g i 2

© T A4M CARDEN

Fom NATE /’.i:x,c

[y G (0D

colbep B bl U E.

Farm |moos TELE PHOVE

Pligre #

LEAS Mg

“FARM CRED/T)

10 Sacc  [Faxy Fol. 55

L RIS Rl O i JUSSND RS

U (|“«NJ4

Schedule A

(COLPIR
S/ICEIRA

Conact Numbear

Appiizaton Numbes

Fax &

Minnea

501331

Cuztamasr Numbet

‘This Schedule A, when executed by botb J.essee and Lessor shull be made a part of that Lease Agreement dated 4 /_2 /93

{"Lease’’) between Lessee and Lessor.

(essee: Lessor:
Beehive Tedeppone Company Farm Credit Leasing Services Corperation
pring of Type fuil neune;
oy o 72-93 |w &)G/éégt_
Presidcki— LAFTT.
Tiile (corporaumes -'lyl
S/67/93
L4y PRV Datia
FPy T e 10 Second Street NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413
Sigrmrese Oate
Cutmacy
o o Art Brothers
Posas
801/665-2277
::.:. stdic City Counly $inin s odie
2.0. Box S18 Wendover Tooele Utah 84043
EQUIPMENT
et Newilwa :aas 3 /Y ] 7Dy phon/Senial numher i'.ﬂ;:-wy‘::. ol R&dm ﬁ:“n‘
A [New 1/1953 Dodge W250 4x4 Club Cab Pickup |$21,323 $6,386.90
B sn: 3BT7KMZ23C4PM134760
¢ |New 1/1993 Dodge W250 4x4 Club Cab Pickup{$21,323.00 $6,396.90
D lsn: 3IB7TKM23COPM1 28681
TOTAL NET EQUIPMENT COST (svausve af upilcanis acqsiaitios aeasy $42,646.00
Domn Pipaenue Refucs \o Lasase ) Trnaecs Retina i Lossm 7
s None Ovw3@ s None Jre Bl ™
Puycirass opufon Tyye D Plast Puscome Opuos (FROY X Termiou Kesal Agjwa™ tac (TRA) (T ad @
ghhh(-an\l-h-[m\l) G Oumey —
Towseganados Addodsm rgplist Asaredem Ducs Tax tuaammorey sppires muuun-u-
B O £-2-9% 0w @~
R oLOEE A 430101 It yes, wDy?
O v:m No
FCL USE ONLY
YRes nee Esamew Proapuse 7, e to- Servear Daee
2 A 14}
O O e %547‘ &)




N A =

1

e il NG

u:éé Cre O la VL R - WSS B R B T W R [ el NI
APR-06-3% MON 1722 PM FARM UREDLY LERSING FRIA e Ui BiuT
EQUIPMENT LOCATION Soe 1n ot acess Y
Assat | Asest (TN Steaat AdressRurel B o Cley Slaw By Cone Coeory
Beehi1ve Telephone Ccmpany .

A 11597 | 425 Ngrway Strset Silvertor or 9738} Marion

w 11592,

C

D

Al zieas must be completed in the Lease Pricing section prior to mailing to Farm Credit Leasing.
Avreas that do Rot apply in this scctlon must be filled with "N/A" or "ZERO".

L.EASE PRICING

Lcheduied Lewac
Term (i¢

laam Ko
Frecn

j{Tera (i

Miniawm Leass | Renial amosat® (Dwuid | Reoius (u-wcf

mois bejow ) o¢ sexI| |

(noodai, s wOOhN, (UNTesly. Doalddy. irguler)

Told ticabec
of el

ema) Tequency

.02380 36

12 $1,014.96] Aadv.

Monthly

36

Invguiae o) deral® Ipwcia Tarma:
MY Pwymeol umoust Mo/ Yr Pyyrmot smosa MoiYy Payenc it amowa Lessee neteby agrees 1o pay Lessor at the eapiratiog of the
' 5 ] Lease, an unoust equal 1o 3 [ d
for ench the
[:, 4 0. Equipment w ysed 10 excess of per yexr
ptoracd to expiration or lermumation of the Lense.
[ 3 7. L.
Cixy chargsw:
I N LR 12 L fouial Type

Mhaly Hilling Optean

D\‘n

Ncaung Ree. iesescst i P0-tay Fumty Credst Discouas Nowa

Ovw e

{ctont MELipnaa ferEnaes (OF perposce
ol Tevancal Reoul Adjesaacat

65 «

Lecuaty Depamd
None

b4

Lassos Prvexniage for parprocs of Lonte Poochies Adcenc
n/a

COMMENTS

*Exclusive of wppliceble ws blled an wasts.

Trie Losss geamamed by

Thin Lows yuaraaumd ty:

GUARANTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ararevicamm .

Ths Laws pusrasaed by

Nomg |prnl aame of pugraniec)

Name (print sama of puieanar?

Mone Qvvs auma of praresser]

Sigraim: ¢

Sigmecues

ACKNOWIEDGEMENT _ONLY OF CONTRACT GUARANTY

Signaars

Part of the Farm Cradit Syatem
MK XX (108

&>



o Ll Lo OO il o v PR SRSy L N T .

FA.RM CREDIT LEASING

NW-967S INVOICE NUMBE
rO Rox 1450 CUSTOHER NU@B
Manpeapolis MN 35485 %ﬁsgggékoggé:
PAGE:
ATTN: ARY BRQOTHER REFLEC
BEENIVE TELEPHONE CGMPANY PAYMEN
P, 0. BOX 518 BALANC
WENDOVER, uT 84083 ASSESS
DATE DUE ITENM ﬁﬂggﬁz
-60068%3-000 93 DODGE W2S50
001-60 PICKUPS
32/01/95 RENTAL 1,014.96
001=-6010681-000 93 BUICK SKYLARK
02/01/95 RENTAL L0738
001-6015342-000 94 FORO RANGER
PICKUP
02/C1/9% RENTAL 290.69
001-6015343-000 94 FORD RANGER
PICKUP
2/01/95 RENTAL 290.69
INVOICE TOTAL: 2900392

BEEHIVE TELEPHONE CO., INC. 2278

. gcgsoggéaa(m. ACCOUNY .
UTAH 84313 Jt=1/1240
o ﬁ// ﬂ‘J/ 19;?’
AY TO THE g :
5;; “41.. At
~4%ﬂci?9aza¢¢z(

Fms'nwny&ntafuu -

Suaunqu4«m&ﬁ«m‘

i, 5ot Laka City Unah S4102

:12,00007 21333 00050 36P 2278

PRI SN D S W e

TN =~
Qunnwn

>

7,

(@]

-

(o]

3%

Invoice

SILVERTON, ©
BROTHERS RA
390

0.00 24003.9

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS REGARDING YOUR BILLING, PLEASE CALL (612) 797-3426



P
A&M CREDIT LEASING

(612) 797-7400

1600 Colonnade

5500 Wayzara Blvd,
Minneapolis, MN 55416-1252

LESSEE:
Beehive Telcphione Co.
I’.0. Box 518
wWendover, UT 84083
VENDOR: 110635
Saxon Ford
225 University Ave.
r.0.Box 17299
St. Paul, N 55103
DRIVER:
BEEHIVE TELEPHONE CO.
c/o FRAN BROTHERS
WENDOVER, UT 84083
{801) 6865~2277

ISURANCE INFORMATION:

.reat Amserican Insurance Co
CCA 754-59-86
REQUESTED DELIVERY DEALER:
sSUrrs FORD
WELLS, NV
(702) 752-33186

USED UNIT INFORMATION:

FEDERAL ID NUMBER

FCL SALES TAX NO.

41-148218¢
TITLE/REGISTRATION: CUSTOMER TO TITLE

PURCHASE ORDER NO
CONTRACT MNUMZER
FCL ASSET NUMELR
DATE PLACED ;
ESTIMATEDR DELIVERY:
FCL CUSTOMER NO

VEAR/RQDY

—

Purchase Order

3024586
001-60153313-002
150402
03/18/1091
08/18/1934
5016331

INFORMATLON

t
[YEALR: 139}
MODEL: Ford Ranser
PODY STYVLE: R1O 114
| EXTERIOR COLOR: ¥Whi
|INTERIOR COLOR: Moc
|  MATERIAL: Vinwl
SEAT STVYLF: Pench
}ENGINE: 949U 2.0i

————

\
!
Reg Cal ZwD
" WP YL |
te |
ha |
i
!
{

EFT Ve
ITRANSMISSTON: 44M &-

——— — s ———— ——

apr»d Manual /0

o —— e m—— —— 4w

VEHICLE EQUIPD'ED a

S PER MANUF(TURER'S

STANDARD EQUIDPMENT
rLuS THE FOL

LOWING ODPTIGNS:

——— ¢ i e b

8614 XL PED

T85 P215/70R11SL
624 Super Cooling
652 19.6 Gal. Hich
684 Handling Pkg.
153 Frt Lic Bracket
52N Spd Control/Til
52H P/Steering

1433 Sliding Rear Wj
587 AM/FM Stereo
632 RD Dattery

2053 Pavlcad Pka =2

D3

OPTIONS

. m—— e et am  ————

SRR ISW AS Tires

Cap. Fuel Tank

ndaw

{
%
&
|
!
|
vt Whl l
I
I
|
!
|
|
!
i
|
|

___ — -

F.O.R.

UNIT COST

CUST UNTIT NO:

N/A
CUSTIMUR
Per Contract

[ Purchaser

j;?glA,JL\(/

Purchaser ( Required I $ 104,000 or more } W

et specifications. lewna and condifions on the fuce and i
reverse side of this

;;::‘cr m mude 3 part bereof. Farm Credic { ensing Services Corporation’s
rchase Order Number must Appear on all invowes am carrespondence,

# Part of the Farm Credit System
° PALO2 (107923



R B NV A

Purchase Order

PUYRCHASE ORDER NO : 302457

/ g - -
A3M CREDIT LEASING

(612) 797-7400 CONTRACT WUMBER @ 001-6013340-000
1600 Colonnade FOL ASSET NUMRER : 120404
%00 Wayzaaa Bivd DATE DPLACED ; 03/18,/100]
anu‘.lp()lls, MN 33416-1232 EST1P‘ATED DEI;I‘V’FRY': 0: ‘/ ] R’/ 1 {J!\}_{

FCL CUSTOMER NO T AR1I623]

LESSEE: YEAR/RODY INFORMATION
Beehive Telephone Co. T T T T T ST T e e e e
. 0. Box 518 IYEAR: 1391
MODEL: Ford Ranzer Reg Cab ZWD
BODV STVLIE: RIO 11147 WO X1
EXTERIOR CQLOR: ¥White
INTERIOF COLOR: Mochn
MATERIAL: Vinvl
SEAT STVLFE: Pench

wWendover, UT 84082

VENDOR: 1183535
Saxon Fcrd

{
|
{
]
|
z
|
!
ENGINE: 99U Z.0L EFI V& ;
1
|
!
I

225 University Ave,

FP.0.Bax 17299 _

St, Paul, MN 55103 TRANSMISSION: HIM & spd Manual w/0D
DRIVER: R -

BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMDANY | VERICLE €QUIPPED A5 TER MANUFACTIRER =

c¢/o FRAN EROTHERS ‘ STANDARD EQUIDPMENT |
WNDOVER, UT 84083 ‘ PLUS THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS: a
{801) 683-2277 { -—— . e e — |
! OPTIONS
"NSURANCE INFORMATION: l- - - — T e e
.reat American Insurance Co {8615 XL TEP i
GCA 754-59-6 205 Pavload Pka #2 |
T85 DPIZL5/70RI{SL SR BSW AS |
REQUVESTED DELIVERY DZALER: 624 Super Cocling i
syrrs °rFoORD 652 19.6 Cal., Hi-Capacity Tank l
WELLS, NV 684 Handling I'kg [
(702) 752-3316 133 Frt Lic. Bracket |
52N Spd Control/Tilr Whl !
USED UNIT INFORMATION: S2H P/Steering !
None 1433 Sliding Rear Windeos ]
387 AM/PM Srereo :
632 HD Battery l
}
|
!
! !
> f
. ) et
FEDERAL 1D NUMBER : 41-1482186 CUST UNIT NO: N/
TITLE/RECISTRATION: CUSTOMER TO TITLE F.O0.R. . CUSTOMER
FCL SALES> TAX NO. UNIT CQeT D Per Contract

Pu , — =
‘ ‘r‘("sﬂ?‘ C f g 'E_,_;_)j__ . Purchaser (Required if 3 100,000 or mise)
w /~ N Y ANMQ A

~l specifleations. {zems and conditiont on me face
o £ and reverse flde of this
;Lde;‘ are made 2 part hereof. Farmv Credit Leasing Scevices Carpoeation’s
fchsse Order Numoaer must appear an ali invoices s SorreSpondence.

¢ Part of the Farm Credit System
P PRON2 107821



RV ST WP F B R TSN W S P Y [a' Sl i b SRR VY ol [ Sy Sy iy o) PUP T AR L O L D5 D N -+ - _ e
. Schedule A
CONTRACT NUMEER: DG1-6017681-000
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 50162721
CUSTOMER ID: o L
PREFARATIGN DATE: 10°02/1993
- 313 o FAGE: 1 OF 1

———— o -

SCHEDULE Ay WHEN EXECUTED BY BOTH LESSEE AND LESSDR SHALL BE A PART OF THAT
Z AGREEMENT LA¥ZD APRIL 02, 1993 ("LEASE") BETWEEN LESSEZ AND LESSOR.

Wy

Zi: BEEHIVE VcLEPHDNE CO. LESSOR: FARM CREDIT LLEASING
P.0. S3X Sis 10 SECOND STREET N.E.
WENDDY I ., UT 84083 "MINNEAPCLIS, MN 55413

PMENT: 93 BU.CK SKYLARK Cus: WENDUNER. U7

;

QL\‘:“Q;QSOJ .Q;' B Ty S IRA A':;DUNT O %$4,4894,00 -

T DETAIL:
3BET ID DELL..IPVIGN SERIAL NUMBER DRIVER
1233802 93 -.:1.W - 1GANMBANIPC270244 BROTHERS, ART

IRACT TERME:

[N~SERVICE LaTE: - 09/24/1993  COMMENCEMENT DATE: 10/01/1993

SCHEDULED So_mms . _. See 38 - MININUM TERM: . - . N T
> CMENT AMOUNTI | $407.%8  PAVYMENT FREBUENCY: MORTHL Y
v ANCE OR ARREZAAS: ADVANCE  FIXED OR FLOATING RATE: FIXED
DF LEASE OPTIOk: TRA ; - LESSEE MAX: 59.90%
e e O R T T P AN here n e,

DATE SIGNATURE DATE
A48 fE _yggézg_qp, 10/D2/1993

v}7%g{; ___________________ DIRECTOR OF CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
ONE 7/Ca’, FARM CREDIT LEASING






DATE

VENDOR

BEEHIVE TELEFHONE COMPANIES
LEGAL FEES
1994

DOCUMENT AMOUNT

DESCRIPTION

01/16/94 DAVID IRVINE

01/18/94 DAVID IRVINE

01/18/94 DAVID IRVINE

01/26/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
02/22/94 DAVID IRVINE

02/22/94 DAVID IRVINE

02/22/94 DAVID IRVINE

02/22/94 DAVID IRVINE

02/22/94 DAVID {RVINE

02/23/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
03/28/94 DAVID IRVINE " -
03/28/94 DAVID IRVINE % °
04/03/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
04/17/94 DAVID IRVINE

04/17/84 DAVID IRVINE

04/17/94 DAVID IRVINE

04/17/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
04/17/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
04/20/94 HICKS & RAGLAND
05/24/94 DAVID IRVINE

05/24/94 DAVID IRVINE

05/27/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
05/27/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
05/31/94 DAVID IRVINE

06/08/34 HICKS & RAGLAND
06/09/94 PUCCINELLI AND PUCCINELLI
06/13/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
08/13/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
07/09/94 PUCCINELLI AND PUCCINELLI
07/10/94 ARTHUR J RITTER
07/10/94 DAVID IRVINE

07/19/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
07/19/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
08/07/94 DAVID IRVINE

08/07/94 DAVID IRVINE

08/07/94 PUCCINELL! AND PUCCINELL!
08/07/94 WILLIAMS & JENSEN
08/22/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
08/22/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL
09/02/94 WILLIAMS & JENSEN
09/05/94 PUCCINELLI AND PUCCINELL!
09/08/94 DAVID IRVINE

09/0B/84 DAVID IRVINE

09/08/94 DAVID IRVINE

09/08/94 DAVID IRVINE

09/30/94 LUKAS, MCGOWAN ET AL

6562
8562
862
6605
6725
6725
6725
8725
8725
5736
6832
6332
8976
8955
6955
6955
6967
6967
1006
1067
1.67
1073
1073
1110
1168
2999
1223
1223
1342
1358
1357
1403
1403
1512
1512
1500
1518
1585
1785
1435
3051
1656
1656
1656
1656
1711

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
§
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
S
$
$
$
3
s
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

1,750.00 BELLCORE
7.116.80 HANKSVILLE
45313 REA
10,832.82 BELLCORE
1,100.00 BELLCORE
437.50 CAINVILLE
10,168.53 HANKSVILLE
637.50 REA
50.00 WENDOVER
15.541.79 BELLCORE
12500 BELLCORE
9,886 41 HANKSVILLE
18,304.85 BELLCORE
18.089.75 HANKSVILLE
31250 WENDOVER
81250 REA
2650 BELLCORE
5,753.96 FCC
6,373.80 HANKSVILLE
249396 HANKSVILLE
662.50 REA
27.50 BELLCORE
791.11 FCC
10,189.57 HANKSVILLE
156.91 HANKSVILLE
57500 MISC
9,684 96 BELLCORE
27.50 MISC
150.00 MISC
377.00 HANKSVILLE
5634.00 HANKSVILLE
19,997 20 BELLCORE
3,888.50 FCC
467089 HANKSVILLE
5,018.75 WENDOVER
22500 MISC
10,704.32 HANKSVILLE
487.50 BELLCORE
257850 FCC
32,024.83 HANKSVILLE
11250 MISC
500.00 CAINVILLE
1,218.75 DANGLING ROPE
7.318.87 HANKSVILLE
2.500.00 UTAH USF RESTRUCTURE
6.163.89 BELLCORE



